

MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Onida House, G-1, MIDC, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093.
CIN No. : L32300MH1981PLC023637. Website : www.onida.com

Extract of statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six months ended 30th September, 2022

Particulars	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.21	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations	26,884	34,575	39,656	61,459	57,137
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	(302)	43	562	(259)	(119)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(302)	43	562	(259)	(119)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	(302)	43	562	(259)	(119)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(306)	38	554	(268)	(134)
Paid Up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1/- each)	2,311	2,311	2,311	2,311	2,311
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)					18,014
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic	(0.13)	0.02	0.24	(0.11)	(0.05)
Diluted	(0.13)	0.02	0.24	(0.11)	(0.05)

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on Company's website at www.onida.com.
- The above results as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 11th November, 2022

For MIRC ELECTRONICS LIMITED
G.L. Mirchandani
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th November, 2022

KEDIA CONSTRUCTION CO. LIMITED

CIN No. L45200MH1981PLC025083
Reg. Office : 202, A-Wing, Bldg. No. 3, Rahul Mittal Industrial Estate, Sir. M. V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059

Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

Extract of Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs (Except per share data)					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-2022	30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2021	31-Mar-2022	
Total Income from Operations	7.22	3.75	5.97	10.97	10.26	29.22
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.18	(1.49)	1.20	0.69	1.38	8.32
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.18	(1.49)	1.20	0.69	1.38	8.32
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	2.13	(1.49)	1.20	0.64	1.38	7.01
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.13	(1.49)	1.20	0.64	1.38	7.01
Equity Share Capital	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Earning per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.07	(0.05)	0.04	0.02	0.05	0.23

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November, 2022.
- The Company is engaged in Construction business and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Figures of previous period have been regrouped and / or recast wherever considered necessary to confirm the grouping of current period
- The Financial Results of the Company are submitted to BSE and are available on Company's website at www.kccindia.in
- There is no complaint received or pending as on quarter ending September 30, 2022
- A court case is going on by the company along with group company against LIC of India for the Ridge Road Property which is shown at Rs. 70.92 lakhs under Inventory and also no provision for diminution in value is made as the matter is subjudice.

For KEDIA CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD.
VIJAY KUMAR PURANMAL KHOWALA
Director
Mumbai, 10th November, 2022
DIN No. : 00377686

KIRTI INVESTMENTS LIMITED

CIN No. L99999MH1974PLC017826
Reg. Office : 202, A-Wing, Bldg. No. 3, Rahul Mittal Industrial Estate, Sir. M. V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059

Un-Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs (Except per share data)					
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
	30-Sep-2022	30-Jun-2022	30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2021	31-Mar-2022	
Total Income from Operations	17.30	5.35	5.90	22.65	52.82	116.33
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	13.64	2.11	1.97	15.75	44.83	99.21
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	13.64	2.11	1.97	15.75	44.83	99.21
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exception and/or Extraordinary Items)	13.64	2.11	0.98	15.75	43.84	98.13
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax))	13.64	2.11	0.98	15.75	43.84	98.13
Equity Share Capital	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
Earning per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted	0.062	0.010	0.004	0.072	0.199	0.446

Notes :

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 10th November, 2022.
- The Company is engaged in Investment business and there is no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108.
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Ind AS 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- Figures of previous period have been regrouped and / or recast wherever considered necessary to confirm the grouping of current period
- The figures for the quarter ended 30th September 2022 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of the full financial year and the unaudited/reviewed published result for the First Quarter ended 30th June 2022
- In view of the unprecedented COVID 19 pandemic, the management has made an assessment of its position as at the balance sheet date. In assessing, the management has taken into consideration external and internal information up to the date of preparation of these financial statements. The management has assessed its liquidity and profitability and has concluded that there has been no material impact to its operation or its financial position. However, the impact assessment of COVID 19 is a continuing process given its nature and duration. The management will continue to monitor for any material changes to future economic conditions.
- The Financial Results of the Company are submitted to MCX Stock Exchange and are available on Company's website at www.kirtinvestments.in
- There is no complaint received or pending as on quarter ending September, 2022.

For KIRTI INVESTMENTS LIMITED
VIJAY KUMAR PURANMAL KHOWALA
Director
Mumbai, 10th November, 2022
DIN No. : 00377686

SARTHAK GLOBAL LIMITED

CIN : L99999MH1985PLC136835
Regd. Office: 609, Floor-6, West Wing, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai, (MH) 400021, India,
Contact No.: 9827522189, Email: sgl@sarthakglobal.com, website: www.sarthakglobal.com

Extract of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2022	30.06.2022	30.09.2021	30.09.2021	31.03.2022	
	(Refer Notes Below)	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	7.11	11.58	272.01	18.69	360.29	497.76
2.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.06	2.95	3.13	6.01	6.61	-413.27
3.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.06	2.95	3.13	6.01	6.61	-413.27
4.	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.83	2.22	2.04	5.05	5.52	-413.21
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.83	2.22	2.04	5.05	5.52	-413.21
6.	Equity share capital	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-136.28	-	-	-136.28	278.49	-141.33
8.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)*	0.09	0.07	0.07	0.17	0.18	-13.77
	Basic:	0.09	0.07	0.07	0.17	0.18	-13.77
	Diluted:	0.09	0.07	0.07	0.17	0.18	-13.77

Notes :

- The above Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30.09.2022 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 11.11.2022 and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on same date. The Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company as required under Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations, 2015.
- The Company is engaged in two businesses i.e. Trading of Commodities and Share Transfer Agent.
- The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2021 are available on the Company's website at http://www.sarthakglobal.com/ and at the website of BSE.
- The above Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rules made thereunder, as may be amended from time to time.

For & on Behalf of Board of Directors
Sarthak Global Limited
Sd/-
Sunil Gangrade
Whole-time Director
DIN: 00169221

Date: 11.11.2022
Place: Indore

AMFORGE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(CIN 28910MH1971PLC015119)
Registered Office: 1118, Dalamal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021
Tel: 022-49637707/49635404 Email: secretarial@amforgeindustries.com
web: www.amforgeindia.in

UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended			Year ended
		30th September, 2022	30th June, 2022	30th September, 2021	30th September, 2022	30th September, 2021	31st March, 2022	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
I.	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Other Income	64.12	65.73	68.47	129.85	134.45	270.37	
	Total Income	64.12	65.73	68.47	129.85	134.45	270.37	
II.	Expenses							
	a) Cost of Material Consumed / Purchases of Traded Goods	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Employee Benefit Expenses	8.92	4.90	6.12	13.82	11.26	23.79	
	c) Finance Cost	5.89	8.58	6.91	14.47	14.42	27.68	
	d) Depreciation & Amortisation	8.40	8.31	11.67	16.71	23.34	43.72	
	e) Other Expenses	47.82	38.17	29.07	85.99	53.54	116.06	
	Total Expenses	71.03	59.96	53.77	130.99	102.56	211.25	
III.	Net Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (I - II)	(6.91)	5.77	14.70	(1.14)	31.89	59.12	
IV.	Exceptional Items - Gain / (Loss)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
V.	Profit / (Loss) before tax (III - IV)	(6.91)	5.77	14.70	(1.14)	31.89	59.12	
VI.	Tax Expenses							
	a) Current Taxation	-	1.36	2.27	1.36	4.97	8.69	
	b) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	-	(111.72)	
	c) Earlier Years (Short) / Excess Provision of tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	
VII.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period from Continuing Operations (V-VI)	(6.91)	4.41	12.43	(2.50)	26.92	162.15	
VIII.	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	
IX.	Tax Expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	
X.	Net Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations (after tax) (VIII - IX)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XI.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (VII + X)	(6.91)	4.41	12.43	(2.50)	26.92	162.15	
XII.	Other Comprehensive Income							
(A)	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	
(B)	(i) Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XIII.	Total Comprehensive Income (XI + XII)	(6.91)	4.41	12.43	(2.50)	26.92	162.15	
	(i) Paid up Equity Capital (Equity Shares)	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	-	-	-	-	-	287.74	
	(ii) Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	941.82	
XIV.	Earning Per Equity Share (for continuing operations)							
	a) Basic	(0.05)	0.03	0.09	(0.02)	0.20	1.13	
	b) Diluted	(0.05)	0.03	0.09	(0.02)	0.20	1.13	
XV.	Earning Per Equity Share (for discontinued operations)							
	a) Basic	-	-	-	-	-	-	
	b) Diluted	-	-	-	-	-	-	
XVI.	Earning Per Equity Share (for discontinued and continuing operations)							
	a) Basic	(0.05)	0.03	0.09	(0.02)	0.20	1.13	
	b) Diluted	(0.05)	0.03	0.09	(0.02)	0.20	1.13	

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022 (Rs. Lakhs)

	30th September, 2022		31st March, 2022	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
I. ASSETS				
(1) Non Current Assets				
(i) Property, Plant and Equipment	92.57	105.79	0.12	0.12
(ii) Other Intangible Assets	340.58	343.76	-	-
(iii) Investment Property	6.96	6.96	-	-
(iv) Other Non Current Assets	1,214.41	1,297.07	-	-
	1,654.64	1,753.70	-	-
(2) Current Assets				
Financial Assets				
Cash and Cash Equivalent	86.01	82.08	-	-
Deferred Tax Assets	25.49	25.49	-	-
	1,766.14	1,861.27	-	-
II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
(1) Equity				
(i) Equity Share Capital	287.74	287.74	-	-
(ii) Paid up Equity Capital (Equity Shares)	939.33	941.82	-	-
(iii) Other Equity	1,227.07	1,229.56	-	-
(2) Liabilities				
(i) Financial Liabilities				
Borrowings	198.34	182.17	-	-
(ii) Other Current Liabilities	175.25	285.13	-	-
(iii) Deferred Tax Liabilities	-	-	-	-
	373.59	467.30	-	-
(3) Current Liabilities				
(i) Financial Liabilities				
Trade Payables	10.89	10.72	-	-
(ii) Provisions	154.59	153.69	-	-
	165.48	164.41	-	-
TOTAL	1,766.14	1,861.27		

Notes:

- There is no reportable segment and therefore in the context of Ind AS - 108, disclosure of segment information is not applicable.
- Provision for current tax provided for Rs. NIL (Previous Period Rs. 2.27 Lakhs) as per provisions of MAT and provision for Deferred Tax (Net) will be provided at the end of the current financial year.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and Limited Review of the results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022, pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11th November, 2022.
- The financial results will be available on the websites of the Company (www.amforgeindia.in) and Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).
- The Company, based on its last audited annual financial statements, is required to be registered as a Non-Banking Finance Company (NBFC) under section 45-IA of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 and is in the process of complying with the requirements for the registration.
- The Previous period's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Amforge Industries Limited
Sd/-
Hudson D'Costa
Managing Director
(DIN - 07893177)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 11th November, 2022

NAVKAIR CORPORATION LTD

Container Freight Stations & Rail Terminals
Registered Office: 205-206, J.K. Chambers, Sector 17, Vashi, Navi Mumbai- 400703.
Website: http://www.navkarcs.com, CIN: L63000MH2008PLC187146

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2022

Particulars	Rs. in Lakh (except EPS)			
	Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended
	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2021	31.03.2022
Total Income from Operations (net)	10,992.24	24,053.48	11,823.84	45,595.76
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	1,853.29	3,664.97	1,070.73	